Saturday, March 8, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show

@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

CLASS

JHAAA
JHAAA
JHAAA
JHAAA

JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA

JHA

HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1

HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/6/2025 at 10:54 AM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

SCHOOL

Bernardo Yorba Middle School
March Middle School Color Guard
Jurupa Middle School Color Guard

Hillside Middle School

BREAK

Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard
Tuffree Middle School
Magnolia JHigh School (Chino)
El Roble Intermediate School
Mayfair Middle School

Warm Springs Middle School
BREAK

Santiago High School (Garden Grove)
Irvine High School (JV)

Alta Loma High School
Coachella Valley High School
Rosemead High School
Corona del Mar High School
Long Beach Polytechnic High School
Nova Academy

BREAK

Hillcrest High School
Birmingham Community Charter High School
La Puente High School
Foothill High School (Santa Ana)
Duarte High School
Buena Park High School
Anaheim High School
Orange High School

AWARDS JHAAA - HSAA

PERFORM

9:00 AM
9:07 AM
9:14 AM
9:21 AM

9:28 AM

9:33 AM
9:40 AM
9:47 AM
9:54 AM
10:01 AM
10:08 AM

10:15 AM
10:22 AM

10:32 AM
10:39 AM
10:46 AM
10:53 AM
11:00 AM
11:07 AM
11:14 AM
11:21 AM

11:28 AM

11:38 AM
11:45 AM
11:52 AM
11:59 AM
12:06 PM
12:13 PM
12:20 PM
12:27 PM

12:45 PM

=

E
USTANGS



Saturday, March 8, 2025

2025 WGASC Signature Show

@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS

HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1

HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2

SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA - Round 1
SAAA -Round 1

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/6/2025 at 10:54 AM

SCHOOL

Maywood Academy High School
Troy High School
Beckman High School
Laguna Hills High School
Valencia High School (Placentia)
Fullerton Union High School
Paramount High School
Sonora High School

BREAK

Lakeside High School
Western High School
Mountain View High School
Damien High School
Centennial High School (Corona)
Magnolia High School (Anaheim)
Taft Charter High School
John W. North High School
Garden Grove High School

BREAK

Loara High School
Bolsa Grande High School
Covina High School
West High School
Santa Ana High School

BREAK

University High School
Portola High School
Sunny Hills High School
Workman High School
Royal High School
Bloomington High School
Patriot High School

AWARDS HSA - SAAA Round 2

PERFORM

1:25 PM
1:32 PM
1:39 PM
1:46 PM
1:53 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:14 PM

2:21 PM

2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:45 PM
2:52 PM
2:59 PM
3:06 PM
3:13 PM
3:20 PM
3:27 PM

3:34 PM

3:44 PM
3:51 PM
3:58 PM
4.05 PM
4:12 PM

4:19 PM

4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:43 PM
4:50 PM
4:57 PM
5:04 PM
5:11 PM

5:35 PM

) [d
MuUsSTANGS



Saturday, March 8, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show
@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
SAAA - Round 3 Irvine High School 6:20 PM
SAAA - Round 3 La Quinta High School (Westminster) 6:27 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Fallbrook High School 6:34 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Northview High School 6:41 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Crescenta Valley High School 6:48 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Pacifica High School 6:55 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Brea Olinda High School 7:02 PM

BREAK 7:09 PM
SAA South Pasadena High School 7:19 PM
SAA Sultana High School 7:27 PM
SAA Rowland High School 7:35 PM
SAA Mayfair High School 7:43 PM
SAA Etiwanda High School 7:51 PM
SAA Bellflower High School 7:59 PM
SAA Redondo Union High School 8:07 PM
BREAK 8:15 PM
SA Claremont High School 8:25 PM
SA Rancho Buena Vista High School 8:33 PM
SA Fountain Valley High School 8:41 PM
SA Etiwanda High School 8:49 PM
SA Savanna High School 8:57 PM
IA Serenity 9:05 PM
AWARDS SAAA Round 3 - 1A 9:20 PM
COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Equipment Mike Levesque
Movement Chad Kohlmier
Design Analysis Adam Sage
General Effect Scott Montoya
General Effect/Overvien Alan Buzalski
Overview Clinician Marc Sylvester
Chief Judge Chad Kohlmier
STAFF
Contest Director Bobby Vega
Tech Erica Perez

Announcer Thom Willett

Timing & Penalties Robin Gin

) o7
MusTANGS

Last Updated on 3/6/2025 at 10:54 AM



