# Saturday, March 8, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show @ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

#### Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
JHAAA	Bernardo Yorba Middle School	9:00 AM
JHAAA	March Middle School Color Guard	9:07 AM
JHAAA	Jurupa Middle School Color Guard	9:14 AM
JHAAA	Hillside Middle School	9:21 AM
	BREAK	9:28 AM
JHAA	Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School	9:33 AM
JHAA	Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard	9:40 AM
JHAA	Tuffree Middle School	9:47 AM
JHAA	Magnolia JHigh School (Chino)	9:54 AM
JHAA	El Roble Intermediate School	10:01 AM
JHAA	Mayfair Middle School	10:08 AM
JHA	Warm Springs Middle School	10:15 AM
	BREAK	10:22 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Santiago High School (Garden Grove)	10:32 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Irvine High School (JV)	10:39 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Alta Loma High School	10:46 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Coachella Valley High School	10:53 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Rosemead High School	11:00 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Corona del Mar High School	11:07 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Long Beach Polytechnic High School	11:14 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Nova Academy	11:21 AM
	BREAK	11:28 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Hillcrest High School	11:38 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Birmingham Community Charter High School	11:45 AM
HSAA - Round 2	La Puente High School	11:52 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Foothill High School (Santa Ana)	11:59 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Duarte High School	12:06 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Buena Park High School	12:13 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Anaheim High School	12:20 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Orange High School	12:27 PM
	AWARDS JHAAA - HSAA	12:45 PM



# Saturday, March 8, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show @ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

# Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
HSA - Round 1	Maywood Academy High School	1:25 PM
HSA - Round 1	Troy High School	1:32 PM
HSA - Round 1	Beckman High School	1:39 PM
HSA - Round 1	Laguna Hills High School	1:46 PM
HSA - Round 1	Valencia High School (Placentia)	1:53 PM
HSA - Round 1	Fullerton Union High School	2:00 PM
HSA - Round 1	Paramount High School	2:07 PM
HSA - Round 1	Sonora High School	2:14 PM
	BREAK	2:21 PM
HSA - Round 2	Lakeside High School	2:31 PM
HSA - Round 2	Western High School	2:38 PM
HSA - Round 2	Mountain View High School	2:45 PM
HSA - Round 2	Damien High School	2:52 PM
HSA - Round 2	Centennial High School (Corona)	2:59 PM
HSA - Round 2	Magnolia High School (Anaheim)	3:06 PM
HSA - Round 2	Taft Charter High School	3:13 PM
HSA - Round 2	John W. North High School	3:20 PM
HSA - Round 2	Garden Grove High School	3:27 PM
	BREAK	3:34 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Loara High School	3:44 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Bolsa Grande High School	3:51 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Covina High School	3:58 PM
SAAA - Round 1	West High School	4:05 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Santa Ana High School	4:12 PM
	BREAK	4:19 PM
SAAA - Round 2	University High School	4:29 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Portola High School	4:36 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Sunny Hills High School	4:43 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Workman High School	4:50 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Royal High School	4:57 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Bloomington High School	5:04 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Patriot High School	5:11 PM
	AWARDS HSA - SAAA Round 2	5:35 PM



# Saturday, March 8, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show @ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

#### Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAAA - Round 3	Irvine High School	6:20 PM
SAAA - Round 3	La Quinta High School (Westminster)	6:27 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Fallbrook High School	6:34 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Northview High School	6:41 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Crescenta Valley High School	6:48 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Pacifica High School	6:55 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Brea Olinda High School	7:02 PM
	BREAK	7:09 PM
SAA	South Pasadena High School	7:19 PM
SAA	Sultana High School	7:27 PM
SAA	Rowland High School	7:35 PM
SAA	Mayfair High School	7:43 PM
SAA	Etiwanda High School	7:51 PM
SAA	Bellflower High School	7:59 PM
SAA	Redondo Union High School	8:07 PM
	BREAK	8:15 PM
SA	Claremont High School	8:25 PM
SA	Rancho Buena Vista High School	8:33 PM
SA	Fountain Valley High School	8:41 PM
SA	Etiwanda High School	8:49 PM
SA	Savanna High School	8:57 PM
IA	Serenity	9:05 PM
	AWARDS SAAA Round 3 - IA	9:20 PM
	COLOR GUARD JUDGES	
Equipment	Mike Levesque	

Equipment Movement Design Analysis General Effect General Effect/Overview Overview Clinician Chief Judge

> Contest Director Tech Announcer Timing & Penalties

Chad Kohlmier STAFF Bobby Vega Erica Perez Thom Willett Robin Gin

Chad Kohlmier

Adam Sage

Scott Montoya

Alan Buzalski

Marc Sylvester

MUSTANES